

As a valued supporter of the Ronald McDonald House of Bismarck, we wanted to share an exciting opportunity with you to make a lasting impact on families in need: our "Adopt a Room" program. The adopt a room program was originally started when the house was built. Attached is a typed list of the original donors who "adopted" a room when the house was opened in 1993. We are forever grateful for their generosity, and all signage from these original donations will remain on display and these donors will always be recognized.

At the Ronald McDonald House, we understand the challenges families face when their child is receiving medical treatment far from home. That's why we strive to provide a comforting and supportive environment where families can find respite during these difficult times. Our "Adopt a Room" program allows donors like you to directly contribute to this mission by sponsoring one of our guest rooms and supporting house operations.

By adopting a room, you are providing a lifeline to families in crisis and supporting the house operations. Your generous donation covers the cost of maintaining and furnishing the room and house, ensuring that it remains a warm and welcoming refuge for those who need it most. From cozy beds to essential amenities, your support helps us create a home away from home for families facing pediatric illness.

With a donation of \$5,000 each year, you can make a significant difference in the lives of these families. Your contribution will not only provide tangible support but also offer hope and comfort during their stay at the Ronald McDonald House. Whether it's a place to rest after a long day at the hospital or a supportive community to lean on, your generosity will touch the lives of countless families in our community.

We invite you to become a part of our "Adopt a Room" program and join us in making a difference. Your support is crucial in helping us continue our mission of keeping families close when they need it most.

Thank you for your consideration, and we look forward to the possibility of partnering with you to support families in need.

Warm regards,

Brent Kleinjan

Brent Kleinjan Executive Director Ronald McDonald House of Bismarck





## HOW TO PARTICIPATE



Select Your Level of Commitment: Choose the donation level and duration that best fits your philanthropic goals.
Make Your Donation: Submit your donation through our secure online platform, by mail, or in person.
Stay Connected: Receive updates on the impact of your contribution and opportunities to engage with the Ronald McDonald House Bismarck community.

Donation Options: (please select)	
Single-Year Commitment: \$5,000	
Multi-Year Commitment:	
\$5,000/year for 3 years (\$15,000 total commitment)	
\$5,000/year for 5 years (\$25,000 total commitment)	
\$5,000/year for 10 years (\$50,000 total commitment)	
Collaborative Commitment:	
If you would like to partner with other donors to reach the \$5,000 level, p	lease indicate here
Donor or Company Name:	
Contact Person:	
Address:	
City:	State/Zip:
Signature:	

## **Benefits of Participation:**

Recognition:	. Donors will be recognized on our website, social media platforms, and within the Ronald McDonald House Bismarck facility.
Impact:	. By adopting a room, donors directly contribute to providing a comfortable and supportive environment for families facing medical crises.
Community Engagement:	. Donors become part of a community dedicated to supporting families in need, fostering a sense of belonging and shared purpose.
Contact Information:	. For more information or to enroll in the Adopt-a-Room program, please contact: Brent Kleinjan, Executive Director brent@rmhcbismarck.org or 701-471-0348

Thank you for considering the Ronald McDonald House Bismarck Adopt-a-Room program. Your support makes a significant difference in the lives of families when they need it most.